

Serial No.11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 445 of 2024

Date of Order : 29.04.2025

Shri. Istiak Alom

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr.T.Dkhar, Adv.
Ms. M.Hajong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Ms. R.Colney, GA for R 1-3.
Ms. M.Rahman, Adv. for R 7.
Mr. S.A.Shiekh, Adv. for R 8-18.

Mr. S.A.Sheikh, learned counsel submits today that he will be representing the respondents No. 8-18.

Ms. M.Rahman, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 7 and Mr. A.Kumar, learned AG assisted by Ms. R.Colney, learned GA is present on behalf of the respondents No. 1-3.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that notice on behalf of the respondents No. 4-6 has been affected, but service affidavit is yet to be filed.

List this matter together with WP. No. 444 of 2024 for service affidavit and further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.04.2025
"Samantha PS"