

Serial No. 06
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 445 of 2024

Date of Order: 14.08.2025

Shri Istiak Alom

Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv. with
Mr. D. Khongsni, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R 1-3)
Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv. (For R 7)
Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv. (For R 8)

Before this matter together with the other connected matters are being taken up, Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. D. Khongsni, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed that he may be allowed to bring in an application for correction of the Cause Title with regard to the name of the respondent No. 15, which has been incorrectly shown. He further submits that as the said respondent is a vital respondent, his prayer may be allowed.

On hearing the submission of the learned Senior counsel, the prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, list this matter on 02.09.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
14.08.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"