

Accordingly, as prayed, in these circumstances, the order dated 14.08.2025, is hereby recalled and the matter be listed after 1(one) week, for hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter on 24.09.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
02.09.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"